Technical documentation
last changed on: 2021-02-11
ECH 104 / 134 / 108 / 138
MME-Crate Series for iseg MME High Voltage Power Supply Modules
• 19“ and desktop versions
• 4 / 8 MME slots
• 200 W power supply
• CAN or RS232 interfaces

 6.2     ECH 134 and ECH 138 with CAN 13
 7      Accesories 14
 8      Order guides 14
 9      Appendix 15
 10      Glossary 16
 11      Warranty & Service 17
 12      Disposal 17
 13      Manufacturer contact 17
ECH 104 / 108 / 134 / 138 - MME Crate | Last modified on: 2021-02-11 | www.iseg-hv.com 7/17
 1 General description
The crate series ECH 104/134/108/138 stands for iseg MME systemcrates in half 19“ or 19“ racksize, 3U height and integrated
200 W power supply. By the compact form factor they are suitable for desktop or mobile use. 4 or 8 MME slots are available.
The crates can either be equipped with 4 or 8 separate RS232 connectors or with a common CAN interface connector.
 2 Package contents / Accessories
Hardware included optional
ECH 104 Genuine power cable – EU Plug
ECH 134 Genuine power cable – EU Plug
CANbus terminating resistor Sub-D 9 male
CAN cable
ECH 108 Genuine power cable – EU Plug
ECH 138 Genuine power cable – EU Plug
CANbus terminating resistor Sub-D 9 male
CAN cable
Table 1: Package content
 3 Technical data
SPECIFICATIONS ECH 104 ECH 108
Slots 4 x MME 8 x MME
Rated AC mains input 100 – 264 VAC with PFC 100 – 264 VAC with PFC
Fuse 5x20mm 4.0AT 5x20mm 4.0AT
AC power connector IEC 320 C14
DC module supply voltages ± 24 V
DC output power 200 W 200 W
Interface 4 ∙ RS 232 8 ∙ RS 232
System connector 96 PIN (MME compatible, according to DIN 41612)
Operation temperature 0 ... 50°C ambient without derating
Storage temperature -20 °C ... 70 °C
Dimensions (L/W/H) 375 mm / 249 mm / 3U 308 mm / 19“ / 3U
Casing desktop 19 inch
Weight 3.8 kg 4.6 kg
Table 2: Technical data ECH104/ ECH108
ECH 104 / 108 / 134 / 138 - MME Crate | Last modified on: 2021-02-11 | www.iseg-hv.com 8/17
SPECIFICATIONS ECH 134 ECH 138
Slots 4 x MME 8 x MME
Rated AC mains input 100 - 264 VAC with PFC 100 - 264 VAC with PFC
Fuse 5x20mm 4.0AT 5x20mm 4.0AT
AC power connector IEC 320 C14
DC module supply voltages ± 24 V
DC output power 200 W 200 W
Interface CAN
System connector 96 PIN (MME compatible, according to DIN 41612)
Operation temperature 0 ... 50°C ambient without derating
Storage temperature -20 °C ... 70 °C
Dimensions (L/W/H) 375 mm / 249 mm / 3U 308 mm / 19“ / 3U
Casing desktop 19 inch
Weight 3.8 kg 4.6 kg
Table 3 Technical data ECH134/ ECH 138
 4 Operation and maintenance
Before operation and connecting to mains, please make sure, that all cables are connected and airflow is not impeded. The case
must not be covered and installed properly. In case of desk operation above and under the unit a free space of 20 mm must be
guaranteed. For installation in a rack, forced cooling must be provided. After turning on the mains switch of the crate, the
controller will start up in standby mode. For more details and handling please read the corresponding manual. For the control of
the HV modules, the connections (RS232 or CAN) are on the back of the device.
The devices can be controlled via the iseg terminal. For more information please refer to the description
“SCPI Common Programmers-Guide”, see 9 Appendix.

CAN cable, SUB-D-9 socket/plug, length 10m Z592610
Table 7: Accessory items
 8 Order guides
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
G 1 0 4 201 000 00
Type System height System modules Number of
available inserts
Output Power Option Customized
Version
Crate 1 = 3U 0 = EHQ with RS232
3 = EHQ with CAN
one significante
digits.
4 = 4 Slot
8 = 8 Slot
three significante
digits • exponent
For Examle:
201 = 20 • 101 [W] =
200W
not available 00 = none
Table 8: Configuration item code
ECH 104 / 108 / 134 / 138 - MME Crate | Last modified on: 2021-02-11 | www.iseg-hv.com 14/17
 9 Appendix
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
isegTERMINAL
SCPI Programmers-Guide
ECH 104 / 108 / 134 / 138 - MME Crate | Last modified on: 2021-02-11 | www.iseg-hv.com 15/17
 10 Glossary
SHORTCUT MEANING
Vnom nominal output voltage
Vout output voltage
Vset set value of output voltage
Vmon monitor voltage of output voltage
Vmeas digital measured value of output voltage
Vp-p peak to peak ripple voltage
Vin input / supply voltage
Vtype type of output voltage (AC, DC)
Vref internal reference voltage
Vmax limit (max.) value of output voltage
∆Vout  – [∆Vin] deviation of Vout depending on variation of supply voltage
∆Vout – [∆Rload] deviation of Vout depending on variation of output load
Vbounds Voltage bounds, a tolerance tube Vset ± Vbounds around Vset
Inom nominal output current
Iout output current
Iset set value of output current
Imon monitor voltage of output current
Imeas digital measured value of current
Itrip current limit to shut down the output voltage
Iin input / supply current
Imax limit (max.) value of output current
Ilimit Current Limit.
Ibounds Current bounds, a tolerance tube Iset ± Ibounds around Iset
Pnom nominal output power
Pin input power
Pin_nom nominal input power
T temperature
TREF Reference temperature
ON HV ON/OFF
/ON HV OFF/ON
CH channel(s)
HV high voltage
LV low voltage
GND signal ground
INH Inhibit
POL Polarity
KILL KillEnable
ECH 104 / 108 / 134 / 138 - MME Crate | Last modified on: 2021-02-11 | www.iseg-hv.com 16/17
 11 Warranty & Service